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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

HAZARDOUS (CLASSIFIED) LOCATION ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

This certificate is issued for the following equipment:

IRC (Infrared Remote Control)*. Handheld IR Transmitter

IS/1/1/ABCD /T4 Ta=-20"°Cto 50 °C
I/0/AExia/llC /T4 Ta=-20°Cto50 °C

*Part Number: 24479-00

Special Condition for use:
1. Use only ENERGIZER E92/EN92 or DURACELL MN2400/PC2499 batteries

Equipment Ratings:

Intrinsically Safe for Class I, Division 1, Groups A, B, C and D hazardous (classified) locations,
Intrinsically Safe for Class I, Zone 0, Group IIC hazardous (classified) locations

FM Approved for:

Emerson Process Mngmt-Rosemount Analytic
Irvine, CA United States

To verify the availability of the Approved product, please refer to www.approvalguide.com
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This certifies that the equipment described has been found to comply with the following
Approval Standards and other documents:

Class 3600
Class 3610

Class 3810
ANSI/ISA 61010-1
ANSI/ISA 60079-0
ANSI/ISA 60079-11

Original Project ID: 0003051016

2011
2010

2005
2012
2013
2012

Approval Granted: August 14, 2014

Subsequent Revision Reports / Date Approval Amended

Report Number  Date

FM Approvals LLC
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Report Number

J mes E. Marquedant
Manager Electrical Systems

Date

14 August 2014

Date

To verify the availability of the Approved product, please refer to www.approvalguide.com
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