

FM Approvals
1151 Boston Providence Turnpike
P.O. Box 9102 Norwood, MA 02062 USA
T: **781 762 4300** F: 781-762-9375 www.fmapprovals.com

# CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

# HAZARDOUS (CLASSIFIED) LOCATION ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

This certificate is issued for the following equipment:

#### IRC (Infrared Remote Control)\*. Handheld IR Transmitter

IS / I / 1 / ABCD /T4 Ta = -20 °C to 50 °C I / 0 / AEx ia / IIC /T4 Ta = -20 °C to 50 °C

\*Part Number: 24479-00

Special Condition for use:

1. Use only ENERGIZER E92/EN92 or DURACELL MN2400/PC2499 batteries

## **Equipment Ratings:**

Intrinsically Safe for Class I, Division 1, Groups A, B, C and D hazardous (classified) locations, Intrinsically Safe for Class I, Zone 0, Group IIC hazardous (classified) locations

## FM Approved for:

Emerson Process Mngmt-Rosemount Analytic Irvine, CA United States



This certifies that the equipment described has been found to comply with the following Approval Standards and other documents:

Class 3600 Class 3610	2011 2010
Class 3810	2005
ANSI/ISA 61010-1	2012
ANSI/ISA 60079-0	2013
ANSI/ISA 60079-11	2012

Original Project ID: 0003051016 Approval Granted: August 14, 2014

Subsequent Revision Reports / Date Approval Amended

Report Number Date Report Number Date

FM Approvals LLC

James E. Marquedant

Manager, Electrical Systems

14 August 2014

Date